Certificate of Need
Application Log for December 1, 2022 Reviews
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Review-
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Alamance

G-012301-22

11/15/2022

$0

$5,000

No

Not
Requested

1/3/2023

No

100545

Carolina Dialysis -
Mebane

ESRD

Add no more than 2 dialysis stations
pursuant to Condition 2 of the facility need
methodology for a total of no more than
27 dialysis stations upon completion of
this project and Project ID# J-12080-21
(relocate 2 stations)

Donna Donihi

Gloria Hale

Alexander

E-012300-22

11/15/2022

$18,750

$5,000

No

Not
Requested

1/3/2023

No

090725

Fresenius Medical Care
of Alexander County

ESRD

Add no more than 5 dialysis stations
pursuant to Condition 2 of the facility need
methodology for a total of no more than
18 dialysis stations upon project

comnlatinn

Ena
Lightbourne

Mike McKillip

Burke

E-012296-22

11/15/2022

$3,750

$5,000

Not
Requested

1/3/2023

150154

BMA Burke County

ESRD

Add no more than one dialysis station
pursuant to Condition 2 of the facility need
methodology for a total of no more than
42 stations upon completion of this project
and Project ID# E-11938-20 (add 5

ctatinne)

Julie Faenza

Lisa Pittman

Burke

E-012305-22

11/15/2022

$50,000

$5,000

Received

1/3/2023

943191

UNC Health Blue Ridge

GI ENDO

Add no more than one Gl endoscopy room
at the Morganton campus for no more
than two Gl endoscopy rooms upon
project completion

Ena
Lightbourne

Micheala
Mitchell

Vi

Craven

P-012306-22

11/15/2022

$477,532

$5,000

Received

1/3/2023

061311

CCHC Endoscopy Center

GI ENDO

Add no more than one Gl endoscopy room
for a total of no more than four Gl
endoscopy rooms upon project completion

Greg Yakaboski

Gloria Hale

Vi

Edgecombe

1-012298-22

11/15/2022

$3,750

$5,000

Not
Requested

1/3/2023

150155

FMC Tarboro

ESRD

Add no more than one dialysis station
pursuant to Condition 2 of the facility need
methodology for a total of no more than
19 dialysis stations upon completion of
this project and Project ID# L-12103-21
(add 4 stations)

Donna Donihi

Mike McKillip

Gaston

f-012299-22

11/15/2022

$1,855,608

$7,567

Not
Requested

1/3/2023

050039

Fresenius Medical Care
Belmont

ESRD

Add no more than 9 dialysis stations
pursuant to Condition 2 of the facility need
methodology for a total of no more than
28 dialysis stations upon project
completion

Greg Yakaboski

Lisa Pittman

Mecklenburg

F-012303-22

11/15/2022

$158,940

$5,000

Not
Requested

1/3/2023

150477

Brookshire Dialysis

ESRD

Add no more 9 dialysis stations pursuant
to Condition 1 of the facility need
methodology for a total of no more than
20 stations upon project completion

Julie Faenza

Micheala
Mitchell

New Hanover

0-012304-22

11/15/2022

$5,830,967

$19,493

No

Not
Requested

1/3/2023

220781

Wilmington Health on
Silver Stream Lane

GI ENDO

Develop a new ASF by relocating no more
than three existing multispecialty Gl
endoscopy rooms and adding one new Gl
endoscopy room for a total of no more
than four Gl endoscopy rooms upon
project completion

Tanya Saporito

Gloria Hale

Vi

Pitt

Q-012302-22

11/15/2022

$613,874

$5,000

No

Received

1/3/2023

No

061341

Carolinas Endoscopy
Center

GI ENDO

Add no more than one Gl endoscopy room
for no more than four Gl endoscopy rooms
upon project completion

Greg Yakaboski

Mike McKillip

Vi

Pitt

Q-012297-22

11/15/2022

$4,058,238

$14,175

Not
Requested

1/3/2023

No

960406

FMC Dialysis Services
East Carolina University

ESRD

Relocate the entire facility and add no
more than six dialysis stations pursuant to
Condition 2 of the facility need
methodology for a total of no more than
47 stations upon project completion

Tanya Saporito

Lisa Pittman

Total

11

$13,071,409

$81,234
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