Certificate of Need Application Log for December 1, 2022 Reviews

			Date Application	Proposed Capital	Fee		Expedited Review	Written Comment	Public Hearing			Project		Review-	
HSA II	County Alamance	Project ID G-012301-22	Received 11/15/2022	Expenditure \$0	\$5,000	No	Requested? Not Requested	1/3/2023	No		Facility Carolina Dialysis - Mebane	ESRD	Project Description Add no more than 2 dialysis stations pursuant to Condition 2 of the facility need methodology for a total of no more than 27 dialysis stations upon completion of this project and Project ID# J-12080-21 (relocate 2 stations)	Analyst Donna Donihi	Co-Signer Gloria Hale
I	Alexander	E-012300-22	11/15/2022	\$18,750	\$5,000	No	Not Requested	1/3/2023	No	090725	Fresenius Medical Care of Alexander County	ESRD	Add no more than 5 dialysis stations pursuant to Condition 2 of the facility need methodology for a total of no more than 18 dialysis stations upon project	Ena Lightbourne	Mike McKillip
I	Burke	E-012296-22	11/15/2022	\$3,750	\$5,000	No	Not Requested	1/3/2023	No	150154	BMA Burke County	ESRD	Add no more than one dialysis station pursuant to Condition 2 of the facility need methodology for a total of no more than 42 stations upon completion of this project and Project ID# E-11938-20 (add 5	Julie Faenza	Lisa Pittman
_	Burke	E-012305-22	11/15/2022	\$50,000	\$5,000	No	Received	1/3/2023	No	943191	UNC Health Blue Ridge	GI ENDO	Add no more than one GI endoscopy room at the Morganton campus for no more than two GI endoscopy rooms upon project completion	Ena Lightbourne	Micheala Mitchell
VI	Craven	P-012306-22	11/15/2022	\$477,532	\$5,000	No	Received	1/3/2023	No	061311	CCHC Endoscopy Center	GI ENDO	Add no more than one GI endoscopy room for a total of no more than four GI endoscopy rooms upon project completion	Greg Yakaboski	Gloria Hale
VI	Edgecombe	I-012298-22	11/15/2022	\$3,750	\$5,000	No	Not Requested	1/3/2023	No	150155	FMC Tarboro	ESRD	Add no more than one dialysis station pursuant to Condition 2 of the facility need methodology for a total of no more than 19 dialysis stations upon completion of this project and Project ID# L-12103-21 (add 4 stations)	Donna Donihi	Mike McKillip
III	Gaston	f-012299-22	11/15/2022	\$1,855,608	\$7,567	No	Not Requested	1/3/2023	No	050039	Fresenius Medical Care Belmont	ESRD	Add no more than 9 dialysis stations pursuant to Condition 2 of the facility need methodology for a total of no more than 28 dialysis stations upon project completion	Greg Yakaboski	Lisa Pittman
≡		F-012303-22	11/15/2022	\$158,940		No	Not Requested	1/3/2023	No	150477	Brookshire Dialysis	ESRD	Add no more 9 dialysis stations pursuant to Condition 1 of the facility need methodology for a total of no more than 20 stations upon project completion	Julie Faenza	Micheala Mitchell
V	New Hanover	0-012304-22	11/15/2022	\$5,830,967	\$19,493	No	Not Requested	1/3/2023	Yes	220781	Wilmington Health on Silver Stream Lane	GI ENDO	Develop a new ASF by relocating no more than three existing multispecialty GI endoscopy rooms and adding one new GI endoscopy room for a total of no more than four GI endoscopy rooms upon project completion	Tanya Saporito	Gloria Hale
VI	Pitt	Q-012302-22	11/15/2022	\$613,874	\$5,000	No	Received	1/3/2023	No	061341	Carolinas Endoscopy Center	GI ENDO	Add no more than one GI endoscopy room for no more than four GI endoscopy rooms upon project completion	Greg Yakaboski	Mike McKillip
VI	Pitt	Q-012297-22	11/15/2022	\$4,058,238	\$14,175	No	Not Requested	1/3/2023	No	960406	FMC Dialysis Services East Carolina University	ESRD	Relocate the entire facility and add no more than six dialysis stations pursuant to Condition 2 of the facility need methodology for a total of no more than 47 stations upon project completion	Tanya Saporito	Lisa Pittman
	Total	11		\$13,071,409	\$81,234										